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SRES 176
A resolution commemorating the 50th anniversary of the reunification of Jerusalem.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 24, 2017
Current Status: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Yea-Nay Vote. 90 - 0.
Record
Latest Action: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Yea-Nay Vote. 90 - 0. Record
Vote Number: 138. (consideration: CR S3235-3238)  (Jun 5, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-resolution/176 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. McConnell, Mitch [R-KY] 
Party: Republican   •   State: KY   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D · WI May 24, 2017

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY May 24, 2017

Sen. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC] R · SC May 24, 2017

Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R · NV May 24, 2017

Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO] D · MO May 24, 2017

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL May 24, 2017

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY May 24, 2017

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO May 25, 2017

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT May 25, 2017

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA May 25, 2017

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ May 25, 2017

Sen. Moran, Jerry [R-KS] R · KS May 25, 2017

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK May 25, 2017

Sen. Rounds, Mike [R-SD] R · SD May 25, 2017

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL May 25, 2017

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR May 25, 2017

Sen. Blunt, Roy [R-MO] R · MO Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R · AR Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA] R · LA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R · MS Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Cruz, Ted [R-TX] R · TX Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Daines, Steve [R-MT] R · MT Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Ernst, Joni [R-IA] R · IA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Fischer, Deb [R-NE] R · NE Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ] R · AZ Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Grassley, Chuck [R-IA] R · IA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Kennedy, John [R-LA] R · LA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Manchin, Joe, III [D-WV] D · WV Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Perdue, David [R-GA] R · GA Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Sasse, Ben [R-NE] R · NE Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Scott, Tim [R-SC] R · SC Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Shelby, Richard C. [R-AL] R · AL Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Jun 5, 2017

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001230
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000555
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000359
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001041
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001170
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000148
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001267
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001277
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001070
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000639
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000934
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001153
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000605
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000595
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000779
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001288
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000141
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001075
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001056
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001098
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000618
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000295
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000463
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000444
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000386
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000338
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000055
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000393
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001183
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000612
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000449
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000307
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001197
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001184
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000320
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000770


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Strange, Luther [R-AL] R · AL Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Tillis, Thomas [R-NC] R · NC Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Jun 5, 2017

Sen. Young, Todd [R-IN] R · IN Jun 5, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Reported By May 25, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 5, 2017) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Recognizes the 50th anniversary of Jerusalem's reunification and extends the Senate's friendship and hopes for peace to

Jerusalem's residents and Israel's people.

Reaffirms support for Israel's commitment to religious freedom and administration of holy sites in Jerusalem.

Supports strengthening the mutually beneficial American-Israeli relationship.

Commends Egypt and Jordan, former combatant states of the Six Day War, for embracing a vision of peace and

coexistence with Israel and continuing to uphold their respective peace agreements.

Reaffirms: (1) that it is long-standing U.S. bipartisan policy that the permanent status of Jerusalem remains a matter to be

decided between the parties through final status negotiations towards a two-state solution; and (2) the Jerusalem

Embassy Act of 1995 as U.S. law, and calls upon the President and all U.S. officials to abide by its provisions.

Actions Timeline

Jun 5, 2017: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by
Yea-Nay Vote. 90 - 0. Record Vote Number: 138.(consideration: CR S3235-3238)
Jun 5, 2017: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Yea-Nay Vote. 90 - 0. Record
Vote Number: 138. (consideration: CR S3235-3238)
May 25, 2017: Committee on Foreign Relations. Ordered to be reported without amendment favorably.
May 25, 2017: Committee on Foreign Relations. Reported by Senator Corker without amendment and with a preamble.
Without written report.
May 25, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 107.
May 24, 2017: Introduced in Senate
May 24, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR S3148)
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